



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 833/2018**

PRAMOD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.Dutta, Advocate

Versus

MANOJ MISHRA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **30.10.2018**

C.M. 45535/2018 (u/S 151 CPC)

Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

CONT.CAS(C) 833/2018

Upon petitioner taking steps, notice be issued to respondent by ordinary process, speed post and approved courier, returnable on 2nd April, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

OCTOBER 30, 2018

r