



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 833/2018**

PRAMOD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Dutta, Advocate

versus

MANOJ MISHRA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Nemo

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

28.11.2018

CM 49614/2018

Upon hearing, the application is allowed as prayed for. The date of 2nd April, 2019 is cancelled.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

CONT.CAS(C) 833/2018

Notice as per last order be issued to respondents returnable for 26th February, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2018

s