



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 833/2018 & CM APPL. 45535/2018**

PRAMOD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Dutta, Advocate.

versus

MANOJ MISHRA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Advocate. with
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advocate. for CCI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **23.05.2019**

1. The respondent has filed a compliance affidavit today, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to file objections thereto.
2. List on 12.09.2019.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 23, 2019

j's