

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 833/2018 & CM APPL. 45535/2018**

PRAMOD

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Prateek Tushar Mohanty,
Advocate.

versus

MANOJ MISHRA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay
Singh, Advocates for CCI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **03.03.2020**

Ld. counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment on the premise that he has been recently engaged and the *vakalatnama* has already been filed.

List on 17.09.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

MARCH 03, 2020

nn