



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 833/2018 & CM APPL. 45535/2018**

PRAMOD

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

MANOJ MISHRA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

14.10.2022

No effective hearing in the matter has taken place since 03.03.2020 on account of various office orders occasioned due to the Covid-19 pandemic.

Issue court notice to the parties, through all permissible modes, including electronically, as also through counsels who had earlier appeared on behalf of the parties, returnable for 29.03.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2022/ssc