



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 833/2018**

PRAMOD

..... Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

MANOJ MISHRA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **29.03.2023**

CM APPL. 45535/2018 (For Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Accordingly, the present application stands disposed of.

CONT.CAS(C) 833/2018

1. Learned counsel for the parties have entered appearance.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner states that he has been recently engaged in the matter and needs some time to peruse the file.
3. Learned counsel for the Respondents states that order dated 10.07.2018 passed in W.P.(C) No. 2598/2003, which is subject matter of this petition already stands complied with.
4. In view of the submissions made by the learned counsel for the Respondents, it is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted in this matter.
5. In the interest of justice, at request of the Petitioner, list on 08.09.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 29, 2023/rhc/ms