



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 833/2018**

PRAMOD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashutosh with Mr. Milind Jain,
Advocates for Mr. T.R. Mohanty,
Advocate.

versus

MANOJ MISHRA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal with Mr. Sanjay
Singh, Advocates for
respondent/DDA.
(M): 9998118327

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER
23.02.2024**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the Senior Counsel who has to argue the matter, is not available.
2. At request, list on 10th May, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2024

C