



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 833/2018**

PRAMOD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. T.R. Mohanty, Ms. Yogita, Mr.
Navin and Mr. Tarun, Advocates.

versus

MANOJ MISHRA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

22.01.2025

List on 07.04.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/ss