



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 833/2018**

PRAMOD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tushar Ranjan Mohanty and
Mr. Naveen Kumar Varhisht, Advs.

versus

MANOJ MISHRA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Proxy counsel (appearance not
given)
Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay
Singh, Advs. for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
02.12.2025

%

1. Learned proxy counsel for the respondents seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available to assist this Court for the day.
2. In any event, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks, and is granted, a period of four weeks for filing a Calculation Sheet with respect to all payments, including of arrears, made in favour of the petitioner in compliance of the order dated 10.07.2018.
3. In the interest of justice, renotify on 25.02.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025/Ab