



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 833/2018**

PRAMOD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. TR Mohanty, Mr. Naveen Kumar
Vashisht, Ms. Yogita Sharma, Ms.
Astha Sharma and Ms. Bibhudatta
Naik, Advocates.

versus

MANOJ MISHRA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay Singh,
Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

25.02.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file the calculation sheet, in terms of order dated 02.12.2025. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the respondents.
3. List on 21.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/bsr/ah